UPCOMING EVENTS

Thur, May 18, 10AM - 2PM - <u>Santa Monica Community Job and Resource Fair</u>
Wed, May 24th, 10AM - 2PM - <u>Centinela Office Community First Resource and Career Fair</u>

CHIEF STRATEGIST OF JUVENILLE OPERATIONS NAMED INTERIM CHIEF

The Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors named Guillermo Viera Rosa as Interim Probation Chief for the Los Angeles County Probation Department. Interim Chief Viera Rosa will also continue his role as Chief Strategist of Juvenile Operations. He assumed the interim Chief position on Friday, May 12th, 2023.

"I am deeply honored to take on this role," Viera Rosa said. "While it will give me responsibility department wide, I want to assure everyone that I remain committed and focused on restructuring our juvenile operations so that they will meet state standards in the long run even as we embrace the County's 'Care First' model of juvenile justice."

Mr. Viera Rosa's transition to Interim Chief comes as he, the Board, and the County CEO's Office mobilize to execute a plan to restructure juvenile operations.

We welcome Interim Chief Viera Rosal



Interim Chief Guillermo Viera Rosa

LEARNING FLOWER ARRANGING AT CENTRAL JUVENILE HALL

To celebrate Mother's Day, the caring staff at Central Juvenile Hall took the initiative to teach the young ladies to make flower arrangements. While many girls approached the project with skepticism, they soon accepted the challenge and successfully created beautiful floral arrangements.

The girls were excited to showcase their work. While the arrangements were made for Mother's Day, some youth elected to gift their flower work to probation employees.

Congratulations and thank you to DPO II Smith and the staff of CJH for helping to change lives, one day at a time!









Flower arrangements made by CJH youth

Find out more about other
Probation Department news and
stories in the
Feb/March Probation Newsletter!

Probation Media

FOLLOW US @LACPROBATION
ON FACEBOOK, TWITTER, AND INSTAGRAM

Have a story idea or images you'd like to share? Please email us at: prob-news@probation.lacounty.gov

